A4 paper (single-sided) and suitably bound by the tenderer.  
Hard copies of the bid document will also be made available on request from Joe Gqabi 
District Municipality SCM offices Corner of (C/O) Cole and Graham Street Barkly East from 
14 November 2025 upon payment of a non-refundable fee of one thousand five hundred 
rand (R 1 500.00) for each document (either in cash, EFT or direct bank deposit to ABSA, 
2380000019). Please quote the company name and bid number as reference. Payments 

on the ground floor, C/O of Graham 
and Cole Streets, Barkly East, between the hours of 08h00 and 15h00, before the collection